

Stock Exchange Release

Talvivaara Mining Company Plc

20 September 2016

Talvivaara will publish the Interim Report and Interim Financial Statements for period January – June 2016 on 22 September 2016

As previously announced Talvivaara Mining Company Plc ("Company") will publish the Interim Report for period January – June 2016 on 22 September 2016. In addition to the Interim Report, the Company will publish separate audited Interim Financial Statements for period January – June 2016 on 22 September 2016.

Enquiries

Talvivaara Mining Company Plc Tel +358 20 7129 800

Pekka Perä, CEO

Pekka Erkinheimo, Deputy CEO